Znanstvenoraziskovalni center Slovenske akademije znanosti in umetnosti (Research Centre of the Slovenian Academy of Sciences and Arts), Novi trg 2, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia

(hereinafter: »ZRC SAZU«)	
	CONSENT TO PUBLISH
Name, Surname:	
Address:	
	(hereinafter: »author«)

Title of the copyrighted work:

Properties of the copyrighted work: (article or introduction) in the e-publication **Women's Creativity** since the Modern Movement (1918–2018): Toward a New Perception and Reception, edited by Helena Seražin, Caterina Franchini and Emilia Garda

(hereinafter: »Copyrighted work«)

- 1. The author warrants to ZRC SAZU that the Copyrighted work is original, new and has not been previously published nor proposed for publication.
- 2. The author is the sole author of the Copyrighted work and warrants to ZRC SAZU that all necessary licenses have been obtained for the use of any protected works of third parties included in the Copyrighted work. Author as the holder of any and all copyrights may grant permission to use the Copyrighted work in the way and to the extent defined below.
- 3. The author warrants to ZRC SAZU that the agreed publication of the Copyrighted work will not infringe any copyright or any other rights of third parties. Should such third parties file any pecuniary or other claims related to violation of their rights arising from the Copyrighted work against ZRC SAZU, the author shall indemnify ZRC SAZU for any damage that might occur and enter instead of ZRC SAZU or together with ZRC SAZU into any potential legal or other proceedings related to claims filed against ZRC SAZU by third parties.
- 4. The author transfers the following economic rights to ZRC SAZU:
 - the right to reproduce the Copyrighted work without limitations in electronic form (including on-line publications),
 - the right to make the Copyrighted work available to the public on the world wide web
 - the right to distribute electronic copies of the Copyrighted work,

Author retains any other economic rights in and to the Copyrighted work which are not granted to ZRC SAZU.

- 5. The transfer of the above-mentioned rights is non-exclusive, word-wide and perpetual and includes the right to further transfer the acquired rights to third parties.
- 6. The author agrees that ZRC SAZU publishes, distributes or communicates the Copyrighted work to the public by using the following copyright notice:

- © 2018, France Stele Institute of Art History ZRC SAZU, Založba ZRC, ZRC SAZU
- © 2018, MoMoWo
- 7. Author waives the right to demand any royalty or other remuneration for the publication of the Copyrighted work and transfer of the said copyrights and shall not require any payment from ZRC SAZU or any of its partners for the agreed publication, unless it is specifically agreed otherwise and such agreement is confirmed in a separate written document.
- 8. ZRC SAZU shall respect author's moral rights primarily by indicating authors' name upon publication of the Copyrighted work or its communication to the public. Author's full name shall be attributed in accordance with technical possibilities and customs.
- 9. In the event that ZRC SAZU does not publish the Copyrighted work or does not communicate it to the public in any other way within 3 years from the date when this consent was signed (indicated below), the transfer of rights shall be revoked upon expiry of a 3-year period and all rights granted by this consent shall revert back to the author, unless the author and ZRC SAZU do not agree otherwise for specific case.
- This consent shall be governed and construed in accordance with the Slovenian Copyright and Related Rights Act and other relevant laws and regulations of the Republic of Slovenia. Any disputes arising from the use of the Copyrighted work as agreed by this consent shall be submitted to the District Court in Ljubljana, Slovenia.

In Ljubljana,	
(author)	dr. Oto Luthar,
	ZRC SAZU, Director